and completed under the direction and supervision, and subject to the approval of City or its 
authorized representatives. 

d. CONTRACT AMOUNT AND SCHEDULE
The City agrees to pay, and Contractor agrees to accept, in full payment for, the work 

agreed to be done, the sum of:  THREE HUNDRED THIRTY-FOUR THOUSAND DOLLARS 
AND ZERO CENTS ($334,000.00), the total amount of the base bid. 

Contractor agrees to complete the work in a period not to exceed Fifty (50) working days, 
commencing with delivery of a Notice to Proceed by City.  Construction shall not commence until 
bonds and insurance are approved by City.